
Gustavus Adolphus (6-11, 2-2 MIAC) -vs- Augsburg College (10-10, 3-3 MIAC)
4/4/2015 at Minneapolis, Minn. (Parade Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jacob Kari (1-1)
Loss: Michael Strelow (2-2)
Save: Lincoln Hochmuth (1)
HBP: None
PB: Cody Christensen
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jeff Schmit First: Dan Johnson 
Start: 3:21 pm   Time: 2:35   Attendance: 200   Weather: 53, cloudy, wind W 10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Gustavus Adolphus 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 5 8 3
Augsburg College 0 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 X 7 8 4

Gustavus Adolphus 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dan Carlson ss 4 0 0 1 1 0 0
Isaiah Welckle lf/2b 5 0 0 0 0 3 0
Josh Chatfield rf 5 0 2 1 0 0 1
Garrett Fuchs cf 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
Joe Melles dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Neil Engler lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Max Fidler 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Christopher Kelly 2b/p 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Dalton Mattson 1b 4 2 3 0 0 1 0
Cody Christensen c 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Cameron Hufendick ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Sam Warner c 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
Michael Strelow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Rynda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Cunningham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Braun p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 5 8 2 3 6 9

3B: Sam Warner (1)
E: Dan Carlson (1); Cody Christensen (1); Justin Cunningham (1)
DP: 1

Augsburg College 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jonesy Buescher rf 4 0 1 1 1 1 3
Billy Brookshaw 2b 3 0 0 1 1 0 3
Gordon Kappers ss 4 1 1 0 1 0 3
Bryce Pruszinske dh 4 2 1 1 0 1 1
Andrew Julkowski 3b 3 1 1 0 2 0 0
Abe Welckle 1b 4 1 2 2 1 1 0
Brandon Schmahl lf 2 1 0 0 2 0 1
Rhett Hebig c 3 0 2 0 1 1 0
Scott Livermore cf 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Jacob Kari p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Chinn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lincoln Hochmuth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 8 5 11 4 11

2B: Gordon Kappers (1); Bryce Pruszinske (1); Andrew Julkowski
(1); Abe Welckle (1); Rhett Hebig (1)
SF: Billy Brookshaw (1); Bryce Pruszinske (1)
SB: Gordon Kappers (1)
CS: Andrew Julkowski (1)
E: Billy Brookshaw (1); Andrew Julkowski (1); Abe Welckle (1); Scott
Livermore (1)

Gustavus Adolphus IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michael Strelow (L, 2-2) 2.0 2 4 3 5 2 3 0 0 0 6 12 2 1 –
Joe Rynda 1.0 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 2 –
Justin Cunningham 2.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 5 1 –
Jacob Braun 1.1 2 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 5 8 0 2 –
Christopher Kelly 1.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 3 0 –
Totals 8 7 6 11 4 4 0 0 0 29 42 11 6

Augsburg College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Kari (W, 1-1) 5.0 4 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 20 21 5 8 –
Luke Chinn 2.0 2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 11 3 2 –
Lincoln Hochmuth (S, 1) 2.0 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 1 –
Totals 8 5 2 3 6 0 0 0 0 38 41 10 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

Gustavus Adolphus - Top of 1st GAC AUG
Dan Carlson grounded out to p. 0 0
I. Welckle lined out to ss. 0 0
J. Chatfield singled to center field. 0 0
G. Fuchs reached on a fielder's choice; J. Chatfield out at second 2b to ss. 0 0

Augsburg College - Bottom of 1st GAC AUG
J.Buescher walked. 0 0
J.Buescher advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
B.Brookshaw walked. 0 0
G.Kappers grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; B.Brookshaw out on the play; J.Buescher advanced to
third. 0 0
B.Pruszinske struck out looking. 0 0

Gustavus Adolphus - Top of 2nd GAC AUG
Joe Melles walked. 0 0
M. Fidler reached on a fielder's choice; Joe Melles out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
C. Kelly flied out to lf. 0 0
D. Mattson singled through the right side; M. Fidler advanced to second. 0 0
Christensen flied out to ss. 0 0

Augsburg College - Bottom of 2nd GAC AUG
A.Julkowski doubled to center field. 0 0
A.Julkowski advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
A.Welckle walked; A.Julkowski scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
B.Schmahl walked; A.Welckle advanced to second. 0 1
R.Hebig struck out swinging. 0 1
S.Livermore walked; B.Schmahl advanced to second; A.Welckle advanced to third. 0 1
J.Buescher singled to center field, RBI; S.Livermore advanced to second; B.Schmahl advanced to third;
A.Welckle scored. 0 2
B.Brookshaw flied out to rf, SF, RBI; S.Livermore advanced to third; B.Schmahl scored. 0 3
J.Buescher advanced to second; S.Livermore scored on a throwing error by c, failed pickoff attempt,
unearned. 0 4
G.Kappers flied out to cf. 0 4

Gustavus Adolphus - Top of 3rd GAC AUG
Dan Carlson fouled out to rf. 0 4
I. Welckle struck out swinging. 0 4
J. Chatfield reached on a fielding error by 1b. 0 4
G. Fuchs grounded out to 3b. 0 4

Augsburg College - Bottom of 3rd GAC AUG
J. Rynda to p for M. Strelow. 0 4
B.Pruszinske doubled to center field. 0 4
A.Julkowski grounded out to 2b; B.Pruszinske advanced to third. 0 4
A.Welckle doubled down the rf line, RBI; B.Pruszinske scored. 0 5
B.Schmahl walked. 0 5
B.Schmahl advanced to second; A.Welckle advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 5
R.Hebig walked. 0 5
S.Livermore reached on a fielder's choice; R.Hebig advanced to second; B.Schmahl advanced to third;
A.Welckle out at home 3b to c. 0 5
J.Buescher flied out to lf. 0 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gustavus Adolphus - Top of 4th GAC AUG
Joe Melles struck out swinging. 0 5
M. Fidler grounded out to ss. 0 5
C. Kelly out at first ss to c. 0 5

Augsburg College - Bottom of 4th GAC AUG
C. Kelly to 2b. 0 5
Cunningham to p for J. Rynda. 0 5
B.Brookshaw grounded out to 2b. 0 5
G.Kappers doubled to right center. 0 5
G.Kappers stole third. 0 5
B.Pruszinske flied out to cf, SF, RBI; G.Kappers scored. 0 6
A.Julkowski lined out to p. 0 6

Gustavus Adolphus - Top of 5th GAC AUG
D. Mattson singled to right center, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf. 0 6
C. Hufendick pinch hit for Christensen. 0 6
C. Hufendick singled up the middle; D. Mattson advanced to third. 0 6
Dan Carlson grounded out to 2b, RBI; C. Hufendick advanced to second; D. Mattson scored, unearned. 1 6
I. Welckle reached on a fielder's choice; C. Hufendick out at third ss to 3b. 1 6
J. Chatfield flied out to rf. 1 6

Augsburg College - Bottom of 5th GAC AUG
Sam Warner to c for C. Hufendick. 1 6
A.Welckle flied out to lf. 1 6
B.Schmahl reached on a fielding error by p. 1 6
R.Hebig singled through the right side; B.Schmahl advanced to second. 1 6
S.Livermore reached on a fielding error by ss; R.Hebig advanced to second; B.Schmahl advanced to third. 1 6
J.Buescher flied out to lf. 1 6
B.Brookshaw flied out to cf. 1 6

Gustavus Adolphus - Top of 6th GAC AUG
L.Chinn to p for J.Kari. 1 6
G. Fuchs flied out to lf. 1 6
Joe Melles grounded out to c, bunt. 1 6
M. Fidler flied out to cf. 1 6

Augsburg College - Bottom of 6th GAC AUG
Jacob Braun to p for Cunningham. 1 6
G.Kappers walked. 1 6
G.Kappers advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 6
B.Pruszinske reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second; G.Kappers out at third ss to 2b to 3b. 1 6
A.Julkowski walked. 1 6
A.Welckle singled to left field, RBI; A.Julkowski advanced to second, out at third lf to 3b; B.Pruszinske
scored. 1 7
B.Schmahl grounded out to 2b. 1 7

Gustavus Adolphus - Top of 7th GAC AUG
C. Kelly singled to left center. 1 7
D. Mattson singled to center field; C. Kelly advanced to second. 1 7
Sam Warner walked; D. Mattson advanced to second; C. Kelly advanced to third. 1 7
Dan Carlson reached on a fielding error by 3b; Sam Warner advanced to second; D. Mattson scored,
unearned; C. Kelly scored. 3 7
I. Welckle struck out swinging. 3 7



J. Chatfield flied out to cf; Sam Warner advanced to third. 3 7
G. Fuchs reached on a fielding error by 2b; Dan Carlson advanced to second; Sam Warner scored,
unearned. 4 7
Joe Melles reached on a fielder's choice; G. Fuchs out at second ss unassisted. 4 7

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Augsburg College - Bottom of 7th GAC AUG
R.Hebig doubled down the lf line. 4 7
S.Livermore walked. 4 7
J.Buescher struck out looking. 4 7
I. Welckle to 2b. 4 7
Neil Engler to lf for Joe Melles. 4 7
C. Kelly to p. 4 7
/  for Jacob Braun. 4 7
B.Brookshaw flied out to rf. 4 7
G.Kappers lined out to lf. 4 7

Gustavus Adolphus - Top of 8th GAC AUG
L.Hochmuth to p for L.Chinn. 4 7
M. Fidler struck out swinging. 4 7
C. Kelly flied out to rf. 4 7
D. Mattson struck out swinging. 4 7

Augsburg College - Bottom of 8th GAC AUG
B.Pruszinske flied out to cf. 4 7
A.Julkowski walked. 4 7
A.Welckle struck out looking. 4 7
A.Julkowski out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 7

Gustavus Adolphus - Top of 9th GAC AUG
Sam Warner tripled to center field. 4 7
Dan Carlson walked. 4 7
I. Welckle struck out swinging. 4 7
J. Chatfield singled to center field, RBI; Dan Carlson advanced to second; Sam Warner scored. 5 7
G. Fuchs reached on a fielder's choice; J. Chatfield out at second 2b to ss; Dan Carlson advanced to third. 5 7
Neil Engler flied out to rf. 5 7

Augsburg College - Bottom of 9th GAC AUG


